Stipulation. 

NOW THEREFORE, upon the consent of the pa11ies, it is hereby ordered and adjudged: 

I. That the Insurance Commissioner has jurisdiction of the subject matter of this 
administrative proceeding. 

2. That Respondent is fined the sum of Twelve Thousand Dollars ($12,000) Dollars 
for the violations herein above described. 

Life Insurance Company of the Southwest 

-2-

II 

I. WHEREAS, Respondent admits to the allegations contained in paragraphs three 
and four of A11icle I of this Stipulation; and 

2. WHEREAS, Respondent agrees to undertake a complete review of its practices

[...]

Stipulation. 

NOW THEREFORE, upon the consent of the pa11ies, it is hereby ordered and adjudged: 

I. That the Insurance Commissioner has jurisdiction of the subject matter of this 
administrative proceeding. 

2. That Respondent is fined the sum of Twelve Thousand Dollars ($12,000) Dollars 
for the violations herein above described. 

Life Insurance Company of the Southwest 

-2-

II 

I .  WHEREAS, Respondent admits to  the allegations contained in paragraphs three 
and four of Article I of this Stipulation; and 

2. WHEREAS, Respondent agrees to undertake a complete review of its practices